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Republic of the Philippines

Repartment of Education
REGION 111
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF ANGELES CITY

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF ANGELES CITY

RELEASED

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION [

October 16, 2020 | :

; BY: /b j
DIVISION MEMORANDUM / -
No. l&g s. 2020

Division Webinar on Families Building Better Readers: School - Home Connection

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
Chief, Curriculum Implementation Division
Chief School Governance and Operation Division
School Heads of Public Elementary and Secondary Schools

This is to announce the conduct of the Division Webinar on Families Building Better
Readers: School - Home Connection. The webinar will be conducted on Oct. 21, 2020
via Google Meet.

2. The activity aims to:

a. provide the teachers and parents with instructional activities that they can use
with the learners to improve their reading performance,

b. provide parents with resources that will help improve their children’s literacy
throughout life; and

c. showcase the art of storytelling.

3. The participants to this webinar are the School English Focal Persons, District English
Coordinators, and Division Reading Coordinators who are also required to attend the
Webinar on Teaching Reading to Beginning and Struggling Readers dated Oct. 20, 2020.

4. In addition, each school is requested to send one (1) parent as participant who will view the
livestreaming of the webinar through YOU TUBE CHANNEL  DepEd Angeles City Official.

5. Enclosure 1 is the list of participants per school to the above-mentioned webinar.
Enclosure 2 is the list of the Technical Working Group/ Resource Speaker and training
matrix.

6. Immediate and wide dissemination of this memorandum is desired.
k
MA. IRELYN P. ZMAYO PhD, CESE

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
Officer-in-Charge
Office of the Schools Division Superintendent
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Republic of the IPhilippines

Repartment of Education
REGION 111

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF ANGELES CITY

Enclosure 1 to DM No.

g 5. 2020

A. Resource Person and Members of the Technical Working Group

Resource Speaker and Trainer - Shirley T. Equipado
Literacy Consultant- Child Fund Philippines

Members of the Technical Working Group:

B. Training Matrix

Shirley Pineda
Rita P. Bundalian

- Head Teacher VI, FGNMHS
- Education Program Supervisor |, English

1. Cynthia E. Tanglao - Master Teacher |, ACNHS
2. Girlie Castro - Head Teacher lll, BVRHS
3. Rowena C. Pangilinan - Master Teacher |, ACSciHS
4. Maria Clara P. Palisuc - Master Teacher |, NV 11 IS
5. Michael H. Salinas - Teacher lll, BVRHS

6. Adrian P. Tamayo - Master Teacher |, ACNHS
7.

8.

Date / Time Topic Resource Speaker / Facilitators
Oct. 21, 2020

8:30 - 9:00 A.M. Registration TWG

9:00 -9:30 AM Opening Program TWG

9:30 - 11:30 AM

Sessijon 1 : 10 Child Up , Simple, Quick and
Effective Activities To Set Your Practice

Session 2: Tips To Parents How to Build a
Better Reader

Session 3 :The Art of Storytelling

Shirley T. Equipado

Shirley T. Equipado

Shirley T. Equipado

11:30 - 12:00 PM

Open Forum

TWG

12:00 - 1:30 PM

Lunch Break

1:30 - 3:00 PM

Workshop

Shirley T. Equipado

Address: Jesus Street, Pulungbulu, Angeles City
Telephone No. (045) 322-4101
eMail Address: angeles.city@deped.gov.ph
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Republic of the Philippines
Bepartment of Education

REGION 111

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF ANGELES CITY

Participants to the Webinar on Families Building Better Readers: School-Home Connection
Schools Name of Teachers Email Addresses
NORTH DISTRICT
1 Clemente N. Dayrit Sr. ES Elsie O. David elsie.david001@deped.gov.ph
2 Salapungan ES Bernadette B. Suing bernadette.suing001@deped.gov.ph
3 EPZA Resettlement ES Melchona V. Esguerra melchona.esguerra@deped.gov.ph
4 Pulung Cacutud ES Jamella V. Villaroman jamella.villaroman001@deped.gov.ph
5 Marisol Bliss ES Christopher Henry L. christopher.santiago001@deped.gov.ph
Santiago
6 Sta. Maria ES Karen C. Espeleta karen.espeleta@deped.gov.ph
7 | Virgen delos Remedios E/S Ruth G. Patawaran ruth.patawaran002@deped.gov.ph
8 Sitio Pader Elementary School Christian L. Dayrit christian.dayrit@deped.gov.ph
9 | T.P. Tinio Elementary School Jaybee D. Basilio jaybee.basilio001@deped.gov.ph
EAST DISTRICT
10 | Abelardo G Tinio ES Elsa R. Gonzales elsa.gonzales@deped.gov.ph
11 | Angeles Elem School Hilda S. Cochon hilda.cochon@deped.gov.ph
12 | Belen Homesite ES Annaliza |. Fernandez annaliza.fernandez007@deped.gov.ph
13 | Cutud ES Jaycel M. Telmo jaycel.telmo@deped.gov.ph
14 | Don Ambrocio IS Ma. Rica Ellaine C. Ibe ma.ibe@deped.gov.ph
15 | Enrica Sandico ES Jeffrey P. Estacio jeffrey.estacio@deped.gov.ph
16 | Gov Rafael Lazatin Is Carlota M. Masiclat carlota.masiclat@deped.gov.ph
17 | Jose P Dizon ES Mayjane S. Baquing maryjane.baquing@deped.gov.ph
18 | Mining ES Lani B. Morales lani.morales@deped.gov.ph
19 | Northville 151S Cherry Dee Balilu cherrydee.balilu@deped.gov.ph
20 | Pineda Gutierrez E Rina D. Kinatadcan rina.kinatadcan@deped.gov.ph
21 | Pulungbulu ES Joanna A. Genuino joanna.genuino@deped.gov.ph
22 | SanlIgnacio Es Iries S. Dizon iries.dizon@deped.gov.ph
23 | Sapalibutad ES Lira D. Cantilleps lira.cantilleps@deped.gov.ph
24 | Sto Domingo IS Mary Flor A. Mercado mary.mercado003@deped.gov.ph
WEST DISTRICT
25 | Sta. Teresita Elementary School | Jenifer G. Ticsay jenifer.ticsay@deped.gov.ph
26 | AMSIC Integrated School Lodimir S. Ramos lodimiroramos@deped.gov.ph
27 | Tacondo Elementary School Patla Bianca E. Quiazon | paulabianca.quiazon@deped.gov.ph
28 | Sitio Target Integrated School Julie Ann D. Mejia julie.mejia@deped.gov.ph

Address: Jesus Street, Pulungbulu, Angeles City
Telephone No. (045) 322-4101
eMail Address: angeles.city@deped.gov.ph

i

),

S5

o, &
2, 05
°Sem‘ ry sG

il

"y




Q},;ﬁs £,

&
%
O ¥
< W
e | :
\@ 2
Wy S :’.-‘ y
AN

A

HoAsY

P

Republic of tﬁr Philippines
Pepartment of Education

REGION II11
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF ANGELES CITY

29 | Air Force City Elementary Angelito D. Garcia angelito.garcia@deped.gov.ph
School

30 | Cuayan Elementary School Roselyn S. Romilla roselyn.romilla@deped.gov.ph

31 | Sapang Bato Elementary School | Chlarise Raven T. Cruz chlarise.cruz@deped.gov.ph

32 | Pampang Elementary School Princess Catherine D. princesscatherine.guiao@deped.gov.ph

Guiao

33 | AG Pabalan Elementary School | Annabelle D. Dayrit annabelle.dayrit001@deped.gov.ph

34 | Malabanias Integrated School Philip Scotch A. Ocampo | philipscotch.ocampo@deped.gov.ph

35 | Gueco Balibago Elem. School Julie Ann P. Calma julieann.calma@deped.gov.ph

36 | EMGES Jay Ar C. Licup jaylicup@deped.gov.ph

SOUTH DISTRICT

37 | Apung Guidang ES Genesis Z. Gomez jennygenmeil3@gmail.com

38 | CutcutES Norsanah A. Solaiman norsanah.solaiman@deped.gov.ph

39 | Don Pepe Henson Mem. School | Maristella B. Navarro maristella.navarro@deped.gov.ph

40 | Lourdes Northwest ES Cherry Lou R. Aguas cherry.aguas@deped.gov.ph

41 | Leoncia Village ES Sharon G. Atayde sharon.atayde001@deped.gov.ph

42 | M.Nepomuceno ES Janice Q. Garcia janice.garcia014@deped.gov.ph

43 | Sto. Rosario ES Cher F. Casaclang cher.casaclang001@deped.gov.ph

HIGH SCHOOL

44 | Angeles City National High Clairol M. Quiambao clairol.quiambao@deped.gov.ph
School

45 | Angeles City National Trade Rendon B. Coloma rendon.coloma@deped.gov.ph
School

46 | Angeles City Science High Mary Anne D. Miranda mary.miranda001@deped.gov.ph
School

47 | Bonifacio V. Romero High Aicris Mohana S. Medina | aicris.medina@deped.gov.ph
School

48 | Claro M. Recto ICT High School | Marjorie Celis marjorie.celis@deped.gov.ph

49 | Dr. C.N.Dayrit Sr. MHS Elvira M. Pineda elvira.pineda@deped.gov.ph

50 | Francisco G. Nepomuceno MHS | Victoria F. Cunanan victoria.cunanan002@deped.gov.ph

51 | Rafael L. Lazatin Mem. High Anna Liza A. Dizon annaliza.dizon@deped.gov.ph
School

52 | Sapang Bato National High Milagros F. Garcia milagros.garcia@deped.gov.ph
School

53 | Angeles City Senior High School | Meliza M. Batac meliza.batac@deped.gov.ph

Address: Jesus Street, Pulungbulu, Angeles City
Telephone No. (045) 322-4101
eMail Address: angeles.city@deped.gov.ph
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Education

REGION I11

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF ANGELES CITY

Webinar on Families Building Better Readers: School-Home Connection
( Parent-Participants)
Schools | Name of Parents | Email Addresses/contact numbers
NORTH DISTRICT

1 | Clemente N. Dayrit Sr. ES Jocelyn F. Cayanan cayananjoyce624@gmail.com

2 | EPZA Resettlement ES Lyka Jane L. Delos Santos eljanepurple 28@yahoo.com

3 | Marisol Bliss ES Aiza Faye B. Mallari mallariaizafay@gmail.com

4 | Pulung Cacutud ES Sharon T. Lai

5 | Salapungan ES Analiza B. Pagado

6 | Sitio Pader Elem. School Zoe E. Lazana evangeliozoe@gmail.com

7 | Sta. Maria ES carmelitacorpuz1423@gmail.com

8 | T.P. Tinio Elem. School Ranaida S. Mulano Rhoda2617@gmail.com

9 | Virgen delos Remedios ES Ronelyn S. Alfonso
EAST DISTRICT

10 | Abelardo G Tinio ES Roselle P. Romero 9976557287

11 | Angeles Elem School Anna Liza T. Ong 9999221296 /

ian.ong@depedangelescity.com

12 | Belen Homesite ES Mayrene R. Dusa 9974554923

13 | Cutud ES Daisy Jean Z. Feliciano 9155130819

14 | Don Ambrocio IS Eleonor S. Cura 9350960514

15 | Enrica Sandico ES

16 | Gov Rafael Lazatin Is Anamarie Panes 9555666020

17 | Jose P Dizon ES Arsherie Ann Traquina 9753129070

18 | Mining ES Christina P. Jimenez 9558470592

19 | Northville 15 1S Wilson Tipay 9062546353

20 | Pineda Gutierrez E :Francia D. Estrada 9564894635

21 | Pulungbulu ES Maritess Abog marites.abog08@gmail.com

09052057606

22 | SanIgnacio Es Joselle Olalia 0966 261 4813 selle.olalia@g

23 | Sapalibutad ES Melody D Dalusung 9422894705

Address: Jesus Street,
Telephone No. (045

Pulungbulu, Angeles City
) 322-4101

eMail Address: angeles.city@deped.gov.ph
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Republic of the Philippines

Bepartment of Education

REGION II1

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF ANGELES CITY

WEST DISTRICT

25

Sta. Teresita Elementary
School

Sheryl P. Ardillo

sheryllardillo@gmail.com

26

AMSIC Integrated School

Medilyn C. Soriano

medilyn.soriano@gmail.com

27

Tacondo Elementary School

Aurelia G. Tayag

tayagaurelia@gmailcom

28

Sitio Target Integrated
School

29

Air Force City Elem. School

Romena P. Dabi

Wenaydabi@gmail.com

30

Cuayan Elementary School

Ma. Lourdes S. Sena

31

Sapang Bato Elementary
School

Helen Ponce

helenponce0203@gmail.com

32

Pampang Elementary School

Natsumi Jennilyn G. Pineda

pinedanatsumijennilyn@gmail.com

33

AG Pabalan Elementary
School

Ma.]Josie Tantia

34

Malabanias Integrated
School

Edna Ochico

35

Gueco Balibago Elem. School

Joel L. Flores

Joel.Flores@yahoo.com.ph /
ianneangela@gmail.com

36 | EMGES Arlene Parong aparung30@gmail.com
SOUTH DISTRICT

37 | Apung Guidang ES Mase G. Wui

38 | Cutcut ES Princess S. Macabanti )

39 | Don Pepe Henson Memorial | Pamela Ann S. Trobada pamelaannsison@gmail.com

School

40

Lourdes Northwest ES

Jeralyn C. Cordero

jeralynriveracanlas@gmail.com

41

Leoncia Village ES

42

M.Nepomuceno ES

Rosette M. Pamindanan

settepamindanan@gmail.com

43

Sto. Rosario ES

Marian Castro

vhancastro871@gmail.com

Address: Jesus Street, Pulungbulu, Angeles City
Telephone No. (045) 322-4101
eMail Address: angeles.city@deped.gov.ph
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Bepublic of tﬂr Philippines
Department of Eucation

REGION II1
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF ANGELES CITY
HIGH SCHOOLS

44 | Angeles City National High Grace V. Alfonso grace.alfonso@deped.gov.ph
School

45 | Angeles City National Trade | Rodel A. Liwanag liwanagrodel27 @gmail.com
School

46 | Angeles City Science High Joel C.Salunga salungajoeltroy@gmail.com
School

47 | Bonifacio V. Romero High Mary Ann Bagarino girlie.castro@deped.gov.ph
School

48 | Claro M. Recto ICT High Rowena Naragas Cruz cruz weng33@yahoo.com
School

49 | Dr. C.N.Dayrit Sr. MHS Michelle V. Cuenco michellecuenco25@gmail.com

50 | Francisco G. Nepomuceno Mike Gerolangin Scorpio mike27@yahoo.com
MHS

51 | Rafael L. Lazatin Memorial Violy Ocampo jennielyn.david001@deped.gov.ph
High School

52 | Sapang Bato National High Joana C. Lacson ofelia.ariscon@deped.gov.ph /
School 09230200924

53 | Angeles City Senior High
School

Address: Jesus Street, Pulungbulu, Angeles City
Telephone No. (045) 322-4101
eMail Address: angeles.city@deped.gov.ph




